

Iditarod Trail Committee 2100 South Knik-Goose Bay Road • Wasilla, Alaska 99654 907.376.5155 • www.iditarod.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 30, 2020

2020 IDITAROD SUMMER RAFFLE WINNERS ANNOUNCED

Wasilla, Alaska – The 2020 Iditarod Summer Raffle drawing was conducted at 5:00 p.m. today at the Iditarod Headquarters in Wasilla, AK. Ten lucky raffle ticket holders now share approximately \$88,000 in prizes, which includes two (2) 2020 Ram 4x4 Quad Cab pickup trucks.

The Iditarod Trail Committee (ITC) conducts two raffles annually. The financial success of each plays a significant role in our ability to stage the "Last Great Race on Earth".

The Iditarod Trail Committee congratulates all the winners of the 2020 Summer Raffle and also wishes to thank each and every race fan who purchased a ticket(s). *"Your contribution helps us stage the Last Great Race on Earth".*

Prize Winners Iditarod Trail Committee Raffle (Drawn September 30, 2020, Iditarod HQS, Wasilla AK)

Prize #	<u>Тіскет #</u>	<u>Winner</u>	Prize	DONATED BY
1	0777	Robert Murders Las Vegas, Nevada	2020 Dodge Ram 4x4 Pickup Truck, you pick color & options, or a similarly priced New Dodge, Jeep or Chrysler vehicle	Anchorage Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram
2	0633	Kathy Olsen Clairmont, Oklahoma	\$1000 Cash Prize	ITC
3	1308	Rhonda Ogrady Littleton, Colorado	\$1000 Cash Prize	ІТС
4	0190	Paul Karavas Juneau, Alaska	\$1000 Cash Prize	ITC
5	0002	Greg Brooker Wasilla, Alaska	\$1000 Cash Prize	ITC
6	1130	Denise Smith Boulevard, California	\$1000 Cash Prize	ІТС
7	1666	Walter Aspelund Renton, Washington	\$1000 Cash Prize	ІТС
8	1126	Josef Niva Anchorage, Alaska	\$1000 Cash Prize	ITC
9	0295	George Nelson Anchorage, Alaska	\$1000 Cash Prize	ІТС
10	0129	Allen King Seward, Alaska	2020 Dodge Ram 4x4 Pickup Truck, you pick color & options, or a similarly priced New Dodge, Jeep or Chrysler vehicle	Anchorage Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram

Thanks to all 2,000-ticket purchasers for taking part in "The Last Great Race on Earth"!

2021 Winter Raffle Tickets will be on sale December 1st, 2020 Call 1(800) 545-6874 or Iditarod Headquarters to purchase one (or more).

###

About the Iditarod:

The Iditarod Trail Committee is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization whose mission is to preserve the rich tradition of the Alaska sled dog and the Iditarod Trail. The organization is charged with coordinating the Iditarod Trail Sled Dog Race, an annual long-distance sled dog race stretching from Anchorage to Nome for nearly a 1,000-mile journey through Alaska over the roughest, most breathtaking terrain in the world. For more information, visit: www.iditarod.com.

Media contacts:

Chas St. George, Iditarod Chief Operations Officer Email: <u>chas.stgeorge@iditarod.com</u> Phone: (907) 352-2215